
QUEENS

STATEN ISLAND

BROOKLYN

BRONX

Homebase Provider Borough Address
CAMBA BK 1958 Fulton Street, 2nd Floor

1117 Eastern Parkway, 3rd Floor, side entrance
2244 Church Avenue, 4th Floor

Catholic Charities 
Neighborhood Services

BK 3060 Fulton Street
560 Livonia Avenue

RiseBoro BK 145 East 98 Street, 2nd Floor
1875 Broadway, 1st Floor
90 Beaver Street
1475 Myrtle Avenue

BronxWorks BX 630 Jackson Avenue, 2nd Floor
1130 Grand Concourse, 3rd Floor

Catholic Charities 
Community Services

BX 2155 Blackrock Avenue
890 Garrison Avenue
2901 White Plains Road, 2nd Floor
4377 Bronx Boulevard, 3rd Floor

HELP USA BX 1780 Grand Concourse
1860 East Tremont Avenue 
1981 Sedgwick Avenue
815 Burke Avenue

SUS- Urgent Housing 
Programs, Inc

MN 516 West 181st St, 4th Floor
2322 3rd Avenue, 3rd Floor

Catholic Charities 
Neighborhood Services

QNS
1847 Mott Avenue

CAMBA SI
209 Bay Street

Telephone
718-408-5756 x37100
718-622-7323
718-408-5766
929-234-3036
718-408-7181

1900A Ralph Avenue 718-514-8034
917-819-3200
929-297-0201
718-366-4300
347-295-3738
347-704-0001
718-508-3107
718-414-1050
929-259-9430
347-913-4694
347-947-3920
347-226-4540
718-299-8473
718-215-6453
646-905-5289
917-492-1019
917-492-1019
718-674-1000
718-647-1015
718-282-6473
718-226-0496

Department of 
Social Services
Human Resources Administration
Department of Homeless Services

MANHATTAN

nyc.gov/homebase


