

Homebase Provider	Borough	Address	Telephone
CAMBA	BK	1958 Fulton Street, 2nd Floor	718-408-5756 x37100
		1117 Eastern Parkway, 3rd Floor, side entrance	718-622-7323
		2244 Church Avenue, 4th Floor	718-408-5766
Catholic Charities Neighborhood Services	BK	3060 Fulton Street	929-234-3036
		560 Livonia Avenue	718-408-7181
		1900A Ralph Avenue	718-514-8034
RiseBoro	BK	145 East 98 Street, 2nd Floor	917-819-3200
		1875 Broadway, 1st Floor	929-297-0201
		90 Beaver Street	718-366-4300
		1475 Myrtle Avenue	347-295-3738
BronxWorks	BX	630 Jackson Avenue, 2nd Floor	347-704-0001
		1130 Grand Concourse, 3rd Floor	718-508-3107
Catholic Charities	BX	2155 Blackrock Avenue	718-414-1050
<b>Community Services</b>		890 Garrison Avenue	929-259-9430
		2901 White Plains Road, 2nd Floor	347-913-4694
		4377 Bronx Boulevard, 3rd Floor	347-947-3920
HELP USA	BX	1780 Grand Concourse	347-226-4540
		1860 East Tremont Avenue	718-299-8473
		1981 Sedgwick Avenue	718-215-6453
		815 Burke Avenue	646-905-5289
SUS- Urgent Housing	MN	516 West 181st St, 4th Floor	917-492-1019
Programs, Inc		2322 3rd Avenue, 3rd Floor	917-492-1019
Catholic Charities Neighborhood Services	QNS	161-10 Jamaica Avenue, 5th floor	718-674-1000
		1847 Mott Avenue	718-647-1015
CAMBA	SI	120 Stuyvesant Place, 4th floor, Suite 413	718-282-6473
		209 Bay Street	718-226-0496